
Jagiellonian University Medical Library Fees and Charges 

 

Fee / Charge / Service Amount  

I. Charges
 

1. Library card with activation, annually 
 

PLN 10.00  

2. Renewal for the next 12 months 
 

PLN 5.00
 

3. Replacement card  PLN 15.00  

4. Overdue fines 
 

PLN 0.20 per day  

5. Damaged materials  Determined by the Library staff (not less than PLN 10.00)  

II. Printing & Copying Services  

1. Scanning (SDDE system) – only for the 

Medical Library Card holders 

PLN 3.69 (up to 10 A4 sheets) + PLN 0.37 for each additional 

page  

2. Photocopies (black and white) PLN 0.30 per A4 sheet  

3. Print outs (black and white) PLN 0.30 per A4 sheet  

4. Black and white photocopies or print outs 

containing dark illustrations  
PLN 1.00 per A4 sheet  

5. Scanning of individual objects  PLN 1.23 per item 

6. Binding  PLN 2.50-7.00 (depending on the number of pages)  

III. Scientific Information Services 

1. Scientific inquiries or subject bibliographies  

2. Database or Internet searches  
PLN 30.00 per hour  

3. Resource identification  

4. Bibliographic data verification  
PLN 1.00 per bibliographic description  

IV. Interlibrary Services 
 

1. International interlibrary Lorans:  
1.1 Paper articles 
1.2 Digital articles 

According to the invoice  

2. National interlibrary loans:  
2.1 Paper articles 
2.2 Digital articles 

According to the invoice  

 

 free for the Jagiellonian University faculty, staff and students  

 free for the Jagiellonian University faculty, staff, PhD students and members of the JU MC students’ 

scientific societies  


